

## Notice CCAN 23/002 Carbon Credit Auction Notice: Rescheduling of Carbon Credit Auction

Category
Carbon Credit Auctions

**Attachment** 

N/a

The purpose of this Carbon Credit Auction Notice is to advise market participants that the Carbon Credit Auctions are being rescheduled as a result of market conditions. The revised auction dates will be communicated in due course.

Please ensure that the appropriate members of staff within your organisation and customers are advised of the content of this Notice.

Signed:

Laurence Walton

Head of Regulation and Compliance

## For more information, please contact:

Adelfio Ronci / +39 379 212 212 1 / adelfio.ronci@ice.com | sales-carboncreditauction@ice.com | www.theice.com/emissions/auctions/carbon-auctions | ICE Chat: ice\_carbon\_auctions

## **View All Notices / Contact Us / Media Inquiries**

Registered name: ICE Futures Europe, (Registered in England, No. 01528617) Registered office: Milton Gate, 60 Chiswell Street, London EC1Y 4SA, United Kingdom

The Carbon Credit Auction Service is a non-regulated service operated by the legal entity of ICE Futures Europe. The auctions will not be carried on by ICE Futures Europe (as the Auctioneer) in its capacity as a Recognised Investment Exchange, Recognised Auction Platform, Regulated Market, Authorised Person or Benchmark Administrator.